
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:780
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2013
DOMESTIC FLIGHTS
Meghe Shri Datta Raghobaji

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the various Airline Companies have reduced the number of domestic flights; and

(b) if so, the main reasons therefor, and the steps being taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) & (b) No planned reduction has been observed in the number of domestic flights in the summer schedule effective from 31st March
2013.
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